# 900271495 11/11/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Wave Surgical Corp.		10/30/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Next Wave Surgical LLC	
Street Address:	3890 Park Central Blvd. N.	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77570256	USED BY SURGEONS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513496556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6516865495

Email: linda.rice@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: James V. Harmon
Address Line 1: Nikolai & Mersereau, P.A.
Address Line 2: 900 2nd Av S., Suite 1550

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20080525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James V. Harmon
Signature:	/james v. harmon/
Date:	11/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0451 H \$40.00 77570256



# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NEW WAVE SURGICAL CORP., a New York Corporation, having its principal office located at 38.90 PARK CENTRAL BLVD NORTH, BERGY, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,717,090 for the trademark "USED BY SURGEONS";

WHEREAS, NEXT WAVE SURGICAL LLC, a corporation of Florida, having its principal office located at 3890 Park Central Boulevard North, Pompano Beach, FL 33064, is desirous of acquiring United States Trademark Registration No. 3,717,090 for the trademark "USED BY SURGEONS";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NEW WAVE SURGICAL CORP. does hereby assign unto said NEXT WAVE SURGICAL LLC, all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 3,717,090 for the trademark "USED BY SURGEONS", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at <u>POMPANO BEACH</u>, <u>FLORIDA</u>, this <u>30</u> day of <u>OCTORER</u>, 2013.

NEW WAME SURGICAL CORP.

By:

IIS: DECRETORY / NEXT WAVE SURGICAL LLC
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/NEW WAVE
SURGICAL CORP

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS

On this 30 day of 0000 , 2013, before me personally appeared the above-named 1000 Lopez, to me known and known to me to be the 0000 of NEW WAVE SURGICAL CORP, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of NEW WAVE SURGICAL CORP, and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal)



Mount fram

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0452

